
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332400376
DATE : 08.02.2024

REQ TITLE : M-Bus civil works for water s

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 22.02.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032400516

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

1 ITEM-00001 AS A PART OF MOBILIZATION/PRE-SURVEY SHALL
BE DONE BY CONTRACTOR TO GETACTUAL
WORKING LENGTH, TYPE OF PAVEMENT. OWNER
CONTRACT INFOR
MATION TOGET PERMISSION FOR THE BUILDING
ACCESS AND WORK PERMIT. ACTUAL
WORKINGLENGTH FROM WATER METER CHAMBER
TO LV ROOM FOR ALL LO
CATIONS. NOC SHALLBE COLLECT FROM DEWA
WATER/ELECTRICITY/ DM, ETISALAT/DU.

       250 EA

2 ITEM-00001 EXCAVATION, BACKFILLING , WARNING TAPE
INSTALLATION , DUCT INSTALLATION,ROPE
INSTALLATION & SURFACE RECONSTRUCTION FOR
SOIL SURFACE/
LAND SCAPEAREAS: MANUALLY EXCAVATION
WORKS SHALL BE DONE BY CONTRACTOR FROM
DEWABULK WATER METER TO BUILDING LV ROOM.
THE WORKS SHAL
L BE CARRYOUT OVERTHE EXISTING GROUND
LEVEL WHICH IS SOIL SURFACE OR GREENERY
AREAS. THEWIDE OF TRANCHES #W=400MM X
DEPTH # D= 400-6
00MM. AFTER EXCAVATION 25MMCABLE DUCT &

       800 M

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page1 of 7  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332400376
DATE : 08.02.2024

REQ TITLE : M-Bus civil works for water s

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 22.02.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032400516

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

50MM SLEEVE WITH 4MM NILON ROPE FOR CABLE
PULLING TO BEINSTALL AS PER DEWA
SPECIFICATION. SA
FETY MARKING/SAFETY TAPE ORCAUTION,
BACKFILLING & OTHER COMPACTION SHALL BE AS
PER SPECIFICATION,INSTRUCTION & SELECTION
BY DEWA ENG
INEER AND BUILDING OWNER APPROVAL..

3 ITEM-00001 INTERLOCK SURFAFE AREAS : REMOVE THE
EXISTING ALL TYPE OF INTERLOCK/SURFACE OR
PAVEMENT. THE WIDE OF TRANCHES #W=400MM X
DEPTH # D=4
00-600MM. MANUALLY EXCAVATION WORKS SHALL
BE DONE BY CONTRACTOR FROMDEWA BULK
WATER METER TO BUILDING LV ROOM. AFTER
EXCAVATION 25-5
0MMCABLE DUCT WITH 04-6MM NYLON ROPE TO
BE INSTALL AS PER DEWASPECIFICATION. TRAFFIC
OR VEHICLE MOVEMENT AREAS CONTRACTOR
SHALL BEPR
OVIDE DUCT PIPE/SLEEVE THE PAVEMENT .
SAFETY MARKING/SAFETY TAPE ORCAUTION,
BACKFILLING, COMPACTION & INTERLOCK

     1.800 M

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page2 of 7  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332400376
DATE : 08.02.2024

REQ TITLE : M-Bus civil works for water s

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 22.02.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032400516

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

RE-INSTALLATION SHAL
L BE ASPER SPECIFICATION, INSTRUCTION &
SELECTION BY DEWA ENGINEER.

4 ITEM-00001 TILE OR MARBLE TILE SURFACE :EXISTING
TILESURFACE/MARBLE SHALL BE CUT WITH TILE
CUTTER AND BROKETHE RCC/PCC PAVEMENT
WITH SPECIFIED
JACK HAMMER.AFTER REMOVING THE CONCRETE /
ROAD BASE TEAM SHALL BEREACH IN PROPER
DEPTH. THE WIDE OF TRANCHES # ASREQUIRED.
AFTER EXC
AVATION 25-50MM CABLE DUCT WITH04-6MM
NYLON ROPE TO BE INSTALL AS PER
DEWASPECIFICATION. SAFETY MARKING/SAFETY
TAPE OR CAUTION,BACKF
ILLING , COMPACTION & TILE RE-INSTALLATION
SHALL BEAS PER SPECIFICATION, INSTRUCTION &
SELECTION BY DEWAENGINEER AND BUILDING
OWNER
APPROVAL.

       100 M

5 ITEM-00001 CONCRETE SURFACE: EXISTING CONCRETE
SURFACE SHALL BECUT WITH CONCRETE CUTTER
AND BROKE THE PAVEMENT WITHSPECIFIED JACK

       120 M

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page3 of 7  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332400376
DATE : 08.02.2024

REQ TITLE : M-Bus civil works for water s

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 22.02.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032400516

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

HAMMER. AFTER
 REMOVING THE CONCRETE /ROAD BASE TEAM
SHALL BE REACH IN PROPER DEPTH. THEWIDE OF
TRANCHES #W=400MM X DEPTH # D=400-600MM.
AFTER EXC
AVATION 25MM CABLE DUCT , 50MM DIA DUCT
WITH 04MM NYLON ROPE TO BE INSTALLAS PER
DEWA SPECIFICATION. SAFETY
MARKING/SAFETYTAPE OR CA
UTION, BACKFILLING , COMPACTION
&RECONSTRUCTION SHALL BE DONE AS PER
SPECIFICATION,INSTRUCTION & SELECTION BY
DEWA ENGINEER .

6 ITEM-00001 CORE CUTTING OVER THE BUILDING RETAINING
WALL: AS APART OF THE NETWORK CABLE
CONTINUATION DUCT SHALL BEINSTALL FROM
WATER METER CHAM
BER TO LV ROOM (TO BEPASSED INSIDE THE
BUILDING) . END TO END 25 TO 50MMCORE
REQUIRED OVER THE RETAINING WALL (VERTICAL
METHODOR HOR
IZONTAL AS REQUIRED) WITH WATER METER
CHAMBER /BUILDING LV/RETAINING WALL ITS CAN

       250 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page4 of 7  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332400376
DATE : 08.02.2024

REQ TITLE : M-Bus civil works for water s

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 22.02.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032400516

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

BE RCC OR BLOCK WALLAS REQUIRED AS PER
SPECIFICATI
ON, INSTRUCTION & SELECTIONBY DEWA
ENGINEER. ALL THE WORKS SHALL BE COUNT AS
PERLOCATION.

7 ITEM-00001 MANHOLE/PULPIT: PULL PIT SHALL BE
CONSTRUCT300MM X 300MM X 400MM (INTERNAL)
WITH GRPSEALING PLATE BY CONTRACTOR AS
REQUESTED PLACES
ASPER THE DEWA STANDARD DRAWING AND AS
PERSPECIFICATION, INSTRUCTION & SELECTION
BY DEWAENGINEER.

       250 EA

8 ITEM-00001 JUNCTION BOX INSTALLATION INSIDE THE
WATERMETER CHAMBER: IP 65 JUNCTION BOX
WITH COMPLETEACCESSORIES (GLAND -OBO /JB
BOX100X100X50MM
) SHALL BE INSTALLED INSIDE THE WATERMETER
CHAMBER OVER THE CONNECTION AS
PERSPECIFICATION, INSTRUCTION & SELECTION
BY DEWAENGINEER
SAMPLE TO BE SUBMIT FOR APPROVAL.

       250 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page5 of 7  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332400376
DATE : 08.02.2024

REQ TITLE : M-Bus civil works for water s

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 22.02.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032400516

TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS: TOTAL AMOUNT:

SPECIAL NOTES / INSTRUCTIONS:
M-Bus civil works for water smart meter from water main meter to LV

room.

Payment Terms: Monthly basis. 10% retention

Contact Person: Muhammad Asif (050-8725087) SHK Monir (052-6868807)

STANDARD TERMS & CONDITIONS
1) Prices should be 'DDP' delivery duty paid at DEWA stores.

2) Quotation to be submitted only in local currency U.A.E Dirhams

3) DEWA Standard payment terms is '30 days credit' from the date of acceptance of material

4) No DEWA staff or his or her relatives up to third degree should have ownership or partnership in your company, and your participation in DEWA tenders / RFQs should not constitute a Conflict or
perceived Conflict of Interest.

5) The offered product and/ or services in the Quotation, shall be conforming and in accordance with DEWA Energy Management Policy & EnMS Manual.

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page6 of 7  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332400376
DATE : 08.02.2024

REQ TITLE : M-Bus civil works for water s

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 22.02.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032400516

SUPPLIER'S REMARKS :

SUPPLIER'S SIGNATURE AND STAMP

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page7 of 7  

DISCLAIMER : THIS IS A SYSTEM GENERATED DOCUMENT , DOSEN'T NEED SIGNATURE.


